Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 13% 7% 25% 11% 15% 8% 21% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12%
The Liberals 44% 42% 26% 33% 51% 41% 54% 45% 39% 49% 39% 49%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 7% 10% 3% 16% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 17% 32% 38% 25% 16% 4% 10% 15% 19% 18% 23% 12%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 34% - 11% 9% 5% 9% 8%
Or some other party 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Would not vote 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
None 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Base: Decided voters

Unweighted Base 913 140 95 87 271 231 89 306 385 218 470 443
Weighted Base 913 122 85 60 342 230 73 313 342 254 463 450
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 15% 8% 27% 13% 16% 9% 24% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14%
The Liberals 48% 45% 27% 38% 56% 45% 59% 48% 44% 53% 41% 55%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 7% 11% 3% 18% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8% 5% 7% 8%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 19% 35% 40% 30% 18% 4% 11% 16% 21% 19% 25% 13%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% - - - - 37% - 12% 10% 5% 10% 9%
Or some other party 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%

Thinking of Jean Chretien, would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as Prime Minister?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Approve 52% 53% 47% 49% 58% 44% 62% 60% 48% 50% 46% 59%
Disapprove 45% 45% 50% 50% 39% 52% 37% 38% 49% 47% 53% 37%
(DK/NS) 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%

Thinking of Gilles Duceppe (DOO-SEP), would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as Leader of the Bloc Quebecois?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Approve 31% 24% 27% 24% 24% 52% 25% 33% 32% 29% 35% 28%
Disapprove 48% 50% 56% 46% 53% 36% 53% 41% 49% 55% 51% 46%
(DKINS) 20% 26% 17% 30% 23% 11% 22% 26% 19% 16% 14% 26%
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Thinking of Stockwell Day, would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as Leader of the official opposition Canadian Alliance Party?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Approve 32% 35% 35% 38% 32% 29% 27% 37% 35% 22% 36% 28%
Disapprove 57% 57% 61% 53% 61% 49% 65% 50% 56% 69% 57% 58%
(DKINS) 11% 8% 4% 9% 7% 22% 8% 13% 10% 9% 7% 14%
Thinking of Alexa McDonough (MIK-DUH-NA), would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way she has performed as Leader of the New Democratic Party?
REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Approve 47% 44% 40% 53% 50% 41% 58% 49% 47% 45% 46% 48%
Disapprove 34% 40% 40% 32% 35% 28% 30% 25% 36% 42% 39% 29%
(DK/NS) 19% 16% 20% 15% 15% 31% 12% 27% 16% 13% 15% 23%
Thinking of Joe Clark, would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as Leader of the Progressive Conservative Party?
REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Approve 58% 53% 71% 61% 58% 55% 63% 53% 59% 63% 67% 50%
Disapprove 33% 37% 26% 29% 34% 31% 33% 30% 35% 33% 26% 39%
(DK/NS) 9% 11% 3% 10% 8% 14% 4% 17% 6% 4% 6% 12%
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about he hotel loan issue?
THE PRIME MINISTER SHOULD RELEASE ALL OF HIS PERSONAL PAPERS THAT RELATE TO THIS ISSUE
REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Strongly agree 56% 52% 67% 55% 56% 55% 57% 46% 62% 60% 59% 53%
Somewhat agree 22% 28% 19% 25% 20% 24% 19% 27% 20% 19% 21% 23%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 7% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 6% 5% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10%
(DKINS) 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
SUMMARY
TOP2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Agree) 78% 80% 86% 79% 76% 79% 7% 74% 82% 79% 80% 7%
LOW2BOX (Somewhat/Strongly Disagree) 20% 19% 13% 15% 22% 19% 22% 24% 16% 19% 18% 21%
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AN INDEPENDENT JUDICIAL INQUIRY SHOULD BE SET UP TO INVESTIGATE THE ALLEGATIONS AGAINST THE PRIME MINISTER

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Strongly agree 32% 26% 48% 29% 30% 34% 31% 24% 36% 37% 37% 27%
Somewhat agree 24% 24% 20% 23% 24% 26% 25% 35% 21% 15% 20% 28%
Somewhat disagree 19% 26% 18% 24% 15% 19% 18% 25% 15% 16% 18% 19%
Strongly disagree 23% 24% 12% 18% 29% 19% 25% 14% 26% 31% 23% 24%
(DKINS) 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
SUMMARY
TOP2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Agree) 56% 50% 67% 53% 54% 60% 56% 59% 57% 52% 58% 55%
LOW2BOX (Somewhat/Strongly Disagree) 42% 49% 30% 42% 45% 38% 43% 39% 41% 47% 41% 43%
THE PRIME MINISTER SHOULD RESIGN IMMEDIATELY BECAUSE OF THESE CHARGES

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QcC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Strongly agree 11% 12% 11% 11% 6% 20% 8% 8% 10% 18% 14% 8%
Somewhat agree 10% 13% 14% 4% 8% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10%
Somewhat disagree 27% 24% 31% 31% 27% 29% 19% 29% 30% 22% 25% 29%
Strongly disagree 49% 49% 43% 49% 56% 36% 57% 50% 47% 49% 48% 50%
(DK/NS) 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
SUMMARY
TOP2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Agree) 22% 25% 24% 15% 15% 31% 22% 18% 20% 27% 25% 18%

LOW2BOX (Somewhat/Strongly Disagree)

76%

73%

74%

80%

83%

66%

76%

79%

7%

71%

73%

78%

As you may have heard, the federal opposition parties have been asking many questions about Prime Minister Chretien's role in lobbying for a loan
Which of these two statements is closest to your point of view?

form a federal government bank to a hotel in his riding.

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QcC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Abused his power/Involvement beyond that 46% 43% 65% 50% 40% 49% 42% 42% 49% 47% 50% 41%
of regular MP trying to help
Only doing what good MP does/Being blown 49% 54% 31% 41% 54% 45% 55% 51% 46% 49% 46% 51%
out of proportion by opposition parties
(DKINS) 6% 3% 4% 9% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement about he hotel loan issue?

WITH ALL OF THE IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING CANADA THESE DAYS, WE'RE WASTING FAR TOO MUCH TIME TALKING ABOUT THIS ISSUE - IT'S TIME TO MOVE ON TO OTHER THINGS

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 331 431 232 500 503
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 384 273 492 511
Strongly agree 61% 60% 47% 57% 62% 66% 62% 57% 57% 72% 56% 65%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 26% 25% 21% 15% 18% 27% 22% 9% 20% 20%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% % 10% 7%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 16% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 11% 13% 6%
(DKINS) 2% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
SUMMARY
TOP2BOX (Strongly Agree/Somewhat 81% 82% 73% 82% 82% 81% 81% 84% 79% 81% 76% 86%
Agree)
LOW2BOX (Somewhat Disagree/Strongly 17% 17% 27% 14% 16% 17% 18% 14% 20% 18% 23% 12%

Disagree)
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